THE TOWNSHIP OF WEEHAWKEN HUDSON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Meeting of the Weehawken Township Council scheduled for Monday, NOVEMBER 22nd 2021 at 7:00 p.m. will be held at the Municipal Building, 400 Park Avenue, 2nd Floor Chambers, Weehawken, New Jersey. IN-PERSON ATTENDANCE WILL BE ALLOWED TO THOSE WEARING PROTECTIVE MASKS. However, in light of the current state of Public Health Emergency in effect, and in accordance with Governor Murphy's Executive Orders relating thereto and the continuing need for social distancing, THE TOWNSHIP RESERVES THE RIGHT TO LIMIT ATTENDANCE IN ITS DISCRETION TO AN APPROPRIATE NUMBER OF PERSONS BASED UPON THE CAPABILITY FOR SOCIAL DISTANCING.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that THIS MEETING WILL ALSO BE CONDUCTED VIA VIDEO & TELEPHONE CONFERENCE (VIRTUALLY), allowing Members of the Public to monitor the meeting at that time and have an opportunity to join in and provide public comment via telephone / video by calling the following number 1 + (571) 317-3112 and, when prompted, by entering the following Access Code: 277-318-653 or by following the link https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/277318653. In any case, you will be required to have your computer, tablet or phone on "mute" during the meeting except when you are recognized for public comment. If you plan to comment, you can let us know that when you join the meeting. If you have difficulty joining the meeting, call 201-319-6005 and someone will be able to help resolve your problem.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that members of the public can access and view the agenda for the November 22nd, 2021 meeting on the Township website: www.weehawken-nj.us. If you do not have access to the internet, you can call 201-319-6005 prior to the meeting and someone will be able to help arrange for you to obtain a copy of the agenda or any other means.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT FORMAL ACTION MAY OR MAY NOT BE TAKEN ON THE MATTERS LISTED ON THE COUNCIL'S AGENDA AND ON SUCH OTHER MATTERS AS MAY PROPERLY COME BEFORE THE COUNCIL.

By: Rola Fares, R.M.C., Township Clerk

Dated: November 19th 2021